



Report Date: 09/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1305468

JIN JIN SUPER KING BUFFET

License Type: Food

9802 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3658149

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class by back door in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305711

CULVERS OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

License Type: Food

11501 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3627934

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1350272

TAQUERIA YOEL

License Type: Food

1815 STATE RD 77 , LYNN HAVEN 32444

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 1323780

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher behind drivers seat in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506671

License Type: Food

TIPICO LATINO RESTAURANTE

566 BARTON BLVD #1 , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3639198

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red fire extinguisher in kitchen was store next by 3 compartment sink is meter is in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506098

License Type: Food

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

602 BARNES BLVD , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3595943

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at front counter meter is reading in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506784

VILLAGE BIER GARTEN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

415 DELANNOY AVE , COCOA 32922

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3594362

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher in kitchen was is meter is reading in the red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504679

FLORIDA'S SEAFOOD BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

480 W COCOA BEACH CSWY , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3591336

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Exposed wiring above prep table at batter station

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Broward

License Number: 1625673

CAFE TOQUE CUBANO

License Type: Food

37 S FEDERAL HWY STE A , DANIA BEACH 33004

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3612697

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed two table top fryers producing smoke while cooking meats

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621612

DUFFY'S SPORTS GRILL

License Type: Food

4800 HILLSBORO BLVD #18 , COCONUT CREEK 33073

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3621836

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank by beer storage. Manager moved propane outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Calhoun

License Number: 1700136

License Type: Food

GARRETT'S OYSTER BAR

16039 SE RIVERSTREET , BLOUNTSTOWN 32424

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3621248

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.K-class extinguisher by bar in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1901243

License Type: Food

DUNKIN DONUTS/BASKIN ROBBINS

599 S STONE WAY , INVERNESS 34453

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3626548

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Extinguisher by back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001483

PINK PEONY CAFE

License Type: Food

424 WALNUT ST , GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3643258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door is blocked by a table and bins.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2313058

STEVE'S PIZZA #3

License Type: Food

12101 BISCAYNE BLVD , NORTH MIAMI 12711

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3660221

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 61005

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3625069

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not completely stored underneath hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2318666

LACARRETA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

10633 NW 12 ST , MIAMI 22730

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3601471

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332891

PALM CHEFS

License Type: Food

2200 N W 72 AVE , MIAMI 33152

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3625298

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed Propane tank inside the prep area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338257

**FACTORIA DE AZUCAR/CAFE BOMBON/LITTLE NIKO
ITALIAN & PIZZERIA**

License Type: Food

11401 NW 12 ST STE R105 , SWEETWATER 33172

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3620322

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed a gas container with gas in it stored near mop sink area, staff removed container to outside storage.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334928

PISCO Y NAZCA CEVICHE GASTROBAR

License Type: Food

8405 MILLS DR STE 206 , MIAMI 33183

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3594323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryer on prep table in sushi station without hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2361635

OK FOOD #2

License Type: Food

866 NE 79 ST , MIAMI 33138

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 1323392

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguishers stored on floor.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331124

SAGAMORE MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Food

1671 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3629142

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction numbers 123351, 123350 All expired on 09-07-2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328735

SAGAMORE MIAMI BEACH (POOL BAR)

License Type: Food

1671 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3595939

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers 123351, 123350 All expired on 09-07-2025.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337178

BFF BURGERS

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST #110 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3621050

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337157

REEF KITCHENS

License Type: Food

1671 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3596059

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Jurisdiction numbers 123351, 123350 both expired on 09-07-2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337175

SHIMUJA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 S UNIT 102 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3641759

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337156

AMAZONICA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 S UNIT 106 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3594762

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337176

AMOR DI PASTA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 109 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3607784

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337032

MR PORK BELLY

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 105 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3591397

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337181

FOOD JOINT

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 S UNIT 108 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3620222

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337140

CAMILA'S PATISSERIE

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 107 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3632639

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337177

KUFFO

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST 103-104 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3639653

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2318666

LACARRETA RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

10633 NW 12 ST , MIAMI 22730

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3601471

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-12: At time of callback inspection observed No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331966

LA CARRETA MIA C-26-A

License Type: Food

4200 NW 21 ST CONC D-37 , MIAMI 33122

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3610807

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-04: No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-10: Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2313058

STEVE'S PIZZA #3

License Type: Food

12101 BISCAYNE BLVD , NORTH MIAMI 12711

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3660221

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-08: On 9/8/2025 at the time of the callback inspection Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2330048

VALE FOOD CO

License Type: Food

9537 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3664400

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system next to dry food storage rack. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-12: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330048

VALE FOOD CO

License Type: Food

9537 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3664400

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system next to dry food storage rack.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335289

MINA BISTRO

License Type: Food

63 NW 9 ST , MIAMI 33136

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3643753

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400304

ANA'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

161 S BREVARD AVE , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3595983

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher by back door is covered with jackets, operator moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

DeSoto

License Number: 2400304

ANA'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

161 S BREVARD AVE , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3595983

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed exit door locked at side of restaurant.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400088

AZUL TEQUILA MEXICAN RESTAURANT LLC

License Type: Food

1121 E OAK ST , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3616300

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher on the floor underneath hand wash sink by ice machine in kitchen and not in designated place. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615519

KBOP KOREAN KITCHEN

License Type: Food

11700 SAN JOSE BLVD UNIT 24 , JACKSONVILLE 32223

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3627850

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Mini fryer in rear kitchen with no hood system. (Opposite grill)
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2608566

SPOONY'S CAFE

License Type: Food

6622 SOUTHPOINT DR S , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3632212

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has in use flat top grill in kitchen with no hood suppression system
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614163

COUSIN WILLIE'S SMOKEHOUSE

License Type: Food

280 US HWY 90 W , BALDWIN 32234

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3642131

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. On outlet to right of steam table on wall with pass through window, outlet has black scorch marks.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2706010

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT PENSACOLA DOWTOWN

License Type: Food

700 E CHASE ST , PENSACOLA 32502

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3609786

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired boiler certificate. Operator stated that they have had an inspection but have not yet received the update certificate.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800933

SALTY RIM BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

111 S DAYTONA AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3593847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boilers do not have certificates or reports.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800934

CHILL BAR

License Type: Food

111 S DAYTONA AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3604174

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boilers are missing reports and certificates.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Gilchrist

License Number: 3100134

FRATELLOS PIZZA

License Type: Food

508 E WADE ST , TRENTON 32693

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3624840

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Two propane tanks stored beside water heater inside storage room near back door of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800799

MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS OF FLORIDA INC

License Type: Food

3115 HWY 27 S , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3630640

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed boxes and a bin of garbage blocking the back exit door with no path to get through, employee moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919180

ANGELINAS DELI

License Type: Food

204 S COLLINS ST , PLANT CITY 33563

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3662205

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed flat top grill with grease on wall and table top fryer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911975

LOS AMIGOS GRILL

License Type: Food

10824 E US HWY 92 , TAMPA 33610

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3640464

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Increase seating from 4 to 40.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918077

CIGAR CITY TAP ROOM

License Type: Food

4100 GEORGE J BEAN PKWY TERMINAL F TAMPA INTL AIRPORT, TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3635970

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.2 press grills. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3917795

GASPARILLA BAR

License Type: Food

4100 GEORGE J BEAN PKWY TERMINAL F , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3617885

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.2 press grills on counter top. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911220

SUBWAY 18059

License Type: Food

8410 N FLORIDA AVE , TAMPA 33604

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3608108

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed multiple boxes blocking exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3910555

ISLANDS PIZZA

License Type: Food

235 E DAVIS BLVD , TAMPA 33606

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3661788

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door in wine room blocked with equipment. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-10: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911975

LOS AMIGOS GRILL

License Type: Food

10824 E US HWY 92 , TAMPA 33610

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3640464

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

- From initial inspection : Increase seating from 4 to 40.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-09-11: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3910555

ISLANDS PIZZA

License Type: Food

235 E DAVIS BLVD , TAMPA 33606

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3661788

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door in wine room blocked with equipment.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4508786

TACO BELL # 163

License Type: Food

7763 SR 50 , GROVELAND 34736

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3609478

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-by back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Lee

License Number: 4606066

COLD STONE CREAMERY

License Type: Food

10035 GULF CENTER DR STE F120 , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3624389

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Right side front door marked exit locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5250617

MCFOODLAND FOOD TRUCK DINER

License Type: Food

310 SE 3RD ST , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 1317484

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to the back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202163

KRAZY 8S BAR AND RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

20290 SE 142 PLACE , UMATILLA 32784

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3617977

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen is in the overcharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5203195

EL RINCONCITO LLC

License Type: Food

1900 S PINE AVE , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3642054

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on cook line.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Martin

License Number: 5319027

TOWNIE TAVERN

License Type: Food

2277 SE MARTIN HWY , PALM CITY 34990

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3636117

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher in storage area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5401508

HOG HEAVEN

License Type: Food

85361 OVERSEAS , ISLAMORADA 63415

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3634933

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. The fire extinguisher by the back door where the smoker is located.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5401810

ARBY'S #5580

License Type: Food

101377 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3631231

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed smoke coming from fryers, as per operator hood suppression system is not working.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5400256

CAFE/SALT + ASH

License Type: Food

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3599667

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5402749

License Type: Food

BANQUET KITCHEN

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3631716

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812949

License Type: Food

KREMBO

8015 TURKEY LAKE RD STE 200 , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3636063

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Located on the floor in dry storage.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Orange

License Number: 5800592

JUDYS DINER

License Type: Food

5220 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3646870

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-side door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3663665

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher next to dish machine

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3663665

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-kitchen exit door blocked by trash

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3663665

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Time Extension

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher next to dish machine - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-11: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5901134

MCDONALDS 11085

License Type: Food

3191 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3599494

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door on mop sink side in back storage area blocked by cart with boxes. Operator moved. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214022

YOUR WAY CAFE

License Type: Food

17757 US 19 N STE 190 , CLEARWATER 33764

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3620856

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Electric griddle in kitchen used for cooking fried eggs with no hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6218593

HIATUS

License Type: Food

385 S GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3625907

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI 136340, fl 136336, fl 136339, all expired 4/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215703

TIJUANA FLATS #114

License Type: Food

2117 66TH STREET NORTH , ST. PETERSBURG 33710

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3661110

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-08: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6800253

MCDONALD'S #1413

License Type: Food

6347 S TAMIAMI TRAIL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3663660

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit obstructed by cardboard boxes.The operator moved the boxes.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6801811

DOMINOS #5041

License Type: Food

3692 WEBBER ST , SARASOTA 34232

Insp Date: 09/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3627906

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the back fire exit door locked.Operator unlocked it.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

St. Lucie

License Number: 6603087

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC

License Type: Food

1721 AVE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3602361

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. For reporting purposes only. Notified Fire AHJ.Using commercial fryer not under hood a hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** ****Admin Complaint****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-09-05: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-10: fryer still plugged in wall ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6603087

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC

License Type: Food

1721 AVE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3602361

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. For reporting purposes only. Notified Fire AHJ.Using commercial fryer not under hood a hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** ****Admin Complaint****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-09-05: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Suwannee**

License Number: 7100347

WELLBORN'S COUNTRY CHARM DINER

License Type: Food

12224 S COUNTY RD 10A , WELLBORN 32094

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3601701

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen next to handwashing sink needle in red zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7200309

OLD MEXICO MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2241 S BYRON BUTLER PKWY , PERRY 32347

Insp Date: 09/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3607827

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Running prep cooler and chest freezer off of multiple extension cords.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407864

CRABBERS

License Type: Food

1500 BEVILLE RD STE 501 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3588337

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. -table partially blocking path to rear exit

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/13/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406899

H20 DAYTONA BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

1615 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3606708

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.-certificates expired

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407824

FUSION HUT BISTRO

License Type: Food

933 BEVILLE RD UNIT 102- C , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3593113

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Propane tank under cooking equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407046

BRUNOS PIZZA

License Type: Food

1254 OCEAN SHORE BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 09/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3629973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/13/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407860

FIVE STAR PIZZA

License Type: Food

1290 E NORMANDY BLVD UNIT 2, DELTONA 32725

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3615651

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by bar, operator removed **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407540

TIPSY TACO CANTINA

License Type: Food

746 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3604884

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Portable flat grill not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-05:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407824

FUSION HUT BISTRO

License Type: Food

933 BEVILLE RD UNIT 102- C , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 09/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3593113

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Propane tank under cooking equipment - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-09: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.